Privacy Policy for SoulsInBox Story Submission Form:

At SoulsInBox, we are committed to ensuring the privacy and security of your personal information. This Privacy Policy outlines how we collect, use, disclose, and safeguard the data you provide through our story submission form.

1. Information We Collect:

We collect personal information such as your name, email address, and the story you submit. We do not collect sensitive information like social security numbers or financial details.

2. How We Use Your Information:

The information you provide will be used solely for the purpose of creating and producing SoulsInBox podcast episodes. Your story may be selected for recording and broadcasting, but your personal details such as name and email address will not be disclosed without your explicit consent.

3. Sharing Your Story:

If your story is chosen for an episode, it will be shared with our audience. However, we will use a pseudonym or country/state only, ensuring your anonymity and privacy. We will never disclose your full name, email address, or any other personally identifiable information without your permission.

4. Data Security:

We take reasonable measures to protect your data from unauthorized access, alteration, disclosure, or destruction. We use encryption and secure servers to safeguard your information.

5. Third-Party Services:

We do not sell, trade, or transfer your personally identifiable information to third parties. However, we may use trusted third-party services (such as podcast hosting platforms) to deliver our content. These services have their own privacy policies, and we encourage you to review them.

6. Consent and Changes:

By submitting your story, you consent to the terms outlined in this Privacy Policy. We reserve the right to modify this policy at any time. Any changes will be posted on this page.

7. Contact Us:

If you have any questions or concerns about our Privacy Policy or how your information is handled, please contact us at contact@zapicostudios.com.

By submitting your story to SoulsInBox, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agreed to the terms and conditions of this Privacy Policy. Thank you for entrusting us with your story.